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What The World Thinks of God

Absolutes/col percents

Table 1
Q.1 Which of the following comes closest to your own view?
Base: All respondents

Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon

Unweighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
| have always believed 7374 796 462 710 924 310 1007 983 420 841 921
in God 73% 79% 46% 1% 92% 31% 97% 98% 42% 82% 92%
| believe in God, but 913 72 100 49 39 249 22 17 226 84 56
have not always done so 9% 7% 10% 5% 4% 25% 2% 2% 23% 8% 6%
| used to believe in 218 13 63 35 3 75 1 1 12 9 6
God but no longer do so 2% 1% 6% 4% * 8% * * 1% 1% 1%
| have never believed 472 10 104 58 14 185 1 - 69 18 13
in God 5% 1% 10% 6% 1% 19% * - 7% 2% 1%
| do not believe in God 570 46 111 87 23 141 4 - 124 32 2
but | do believe in a 6% 5% 11% 9% 2% 14% * - 12% 3% *
higher power
| do not believe in God 383 35 124 44 4 30 1 - 115 29 1
but | am a spiritual 4% 3% 12% 4% * 3% * - 12% 3% *
person
None of these 80 1 27 13 - 6 1 - 13 8 1

1% 1% 3% 1% - 1% * - 1% 1% *
Don't know 58 19 10 4 - 3 1 - 21 - -

1% 2% 1% * - * * - 2% - -
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Table 2
Q.2 Which of the following applies to you?
Base: All respondents who believe in god or are spiritual

Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon

Unweighted base 9930 972 964 983 1006 990 1036 1000 966 1014 999
Weighted base 9930 972 964 983 1006 991 1036 1000 966 1013 999
| was encouraged to 6471 714 543 483 761 342 910 805 342 836 736
believe in God by other 65% 73% 56% 49% 76% 35% 88% 80% 35% 83% 74%
members of my family
| was encouraged to 2184 550 275 134 102 460 89 348 100 23 104
believe in God by 22% 57% 29% 14% 10% 46% 9% 35% 10% 2% 10%
someone outside my
family
| have studied 3303 762 409 249 261 247 276 512 172 186 229
religious texts 33% 78% 42% 25% 26% 25% 27% 51% 18% 18% 23%
None of these 1487 55 198 312 123 212 24 20 388 108 47

15% 6% 21% 32% 12% 21% 2% 2% 40% 11% 5%
Don't know 74 2 2 7 3 - 3 2 16 - 39

1% * * 1% * - * * 2% - 4%
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Table 3
Q.3 Would you say you pray....?
Base: All respondents

Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon

Unweighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Regularly 5902 672 277 414 866 305 939 953 217 644 614

59% 67% 28% 41% 86% 31% 90% 95% 22% 63% 61%
Only occasionally, at 1475 125 183 102 54 259 54 41 364 124 171
times of crisis 15% 12% 18% 10% 5% 26% 5% 4% 36% 12% 17%
Only occasionally at 682 69 230 59 5 50 24 3 47 137 58
special religious 7% 7% 23% 6% * 5% 2% * 5% 13% 6%
events/days such as at,
before or after
marriages or funerals
At religious festivals 436 17 37 127 57 40 19 2 51 35 50
during the course of a 4% 2% 4% 13% 6% 4% 2% * 5% 3% 5%
normal year
Never 1482 87 253 288 25 344 - - 300 80 105

15% 9% 25% 29% 2% 34% - - 30% 8% 11%
Don't know 91 32 21 10 - 2 3 1 21 - 2

1% 3% 2% 1% - * * * 2% - *
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Q.4 Here are some things people have said about themselves and their view of religion and God.

For each one | read out please say whether you agree or disagree.

Base: All respondents
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Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Unweighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
| regularly attend an organised religious service.
Agree 4644 539 215 375 523 310 708 914 66 589 405
46% 54% 21% 38% 52% 31% 68% 91% 7% 58% 41%
Disagree 5246 448 782 611 483 684 268 81 928 432 529
52% 45% 78% 61% 48% 68% 26% 8% 93% 42% 53%
Don't know 179 15 4 14 - 6 62 5 6 - 66
2% 1% * 1% - 1% 6% 1% 1% - 7%
Religion is a crutch for the weak minded
Agree 3151 105 140 178 373 840 663 164 387 285 16
31% 10% 14% 18% 37% 84% 64% 16% 39% 28% 2%
Disagree 6457 877 834 797 595 123 320 760 483 736 931
64% 88% 83% 80% 59% 12% 31% 76% 48% 2% 93%
Don't know 459 20 27 25 37 37 55 76 130 - 53
5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 8% 13% - 5%
| would die for my God (beliefs).
Agree 5242 707 191 369 463 117 934 945 200 606 709
52% 71% 19% 37% 46% 12% 90% 95% 20% 59% 1%
Disagree 4077 249 763 526 506 792 55 34 570 415 168
40% 25% 76% 53% 50% 79% 5% 3% 57% 41% 17%
Don't know 749 46 47 105 37 91 49 20 230 - 123
7% 5% 5% 11% 4% 9% 5% 2% 23% - 12%
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Q.4 Here are some things people have said about themselves and their view of religion and God.
For each one | read out please say whether you agree or disagree.
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Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
God (A higher power) judges my actions and the way | live my life.
Agree 7089 763 425 716 839 345 973 812 687 657 871
70% 76% 42% 72% 83% 35% 94% 81% 69% 64% 87%
Disagree 2449 214 545 235 151 512 26 139 203 364 60
24% 21% 54% 24% 15% 51% 2% 14% 20% 36% 6%
Don't know 530 25 31 49 15 142 39 48 110 - 69
5% 2% 3% 5% 2% 14% 4% 5% 11% - 7%
| don't believe death is the end
Agree 6167 738 540 500 511 574 667 786 541 565 746
61% 74% 54% 50% 51% 57% 64% 79% 54% 55% 75%
Disagree 3146 221 401 403 423 305 316 188 245 456 189
31% 22% 40% 40% 42% 31% 30% 19% 25% 45% 19%
Don't know 755 43 60 97 73 121 55 26 214 - 65
7% 4% 6% 10% 7% 12% 5% 3% 21% - 7%
A belief in God (higher power) makes for a better human being
Agree 8209 818 557 705 915 701 997 961 814 820 921
82% 82% 56% 1% 91% 70% 96% 96% 81% 80% 92%
Disagree 1551 161 426 267 76 209 22 36 94 201 59
15% 16% 43% 27% 8% 21% 2% 4% 9% 20% 6%
Don't know 308 23 18 28 15 89 19 3 92 - 20
3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 9% 2% * 9% - 2%
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Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
God (A higher power) created the universe.
Agree 7773 849 516 751 896 434 1025 949 545 845 964
77% 85% 52% 75% 89% 43% 99% 95% 55% 83% 96%
Disagree 1679 120 421 183 70 404 12 51 230 176 12
17% 12% 42% 18% 7% 40% 1% 5% 23% 17% 1%
Don't know 615 33 64 66 40 162 * 1 225 - 24
6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 16% * * 23% - 2%
God (Higher power) could prevent suffering if He wanted to
Agree 6468 552 313 593 806 361 968 937 483 615 840
64% 55% 31% 59% 80% 36% 93% 94% 48% 60% 84%
Disagree 2916 401 634 313 170 512 39 51 321 406 68
29% 40% 63% 31% 17% 51% 4% 5% 32% 40% 7%
Don't know 684 49 54 94 30 127 31 11 196 - 92
7% 5% 5% 9% 3% 13% 3% 1% 20% - 9%
| find it hard to believe in God (A higher power) when there is so much
Agree 2381 126 520 258 173 346 132 119 406 280 21
24% 13% 52% 26% 17% 35% 13% 12% 1% 27% 2%
Disagree 7189 857 460 703 812 529 839 842 472 741 934
71% 86% 46% 70% 81% 53% 81% 84% 47% 73% 93%
Don't know 498 19 21 39 21 125 67 39 122 - 45
5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 13% 6% 4% 12% - 5%
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Q.4 Here are some things people have said about themselves and their view of religion and God.
For each one | read out please say whether you agree or disagree.
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Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
My God (Beliefs) is the only true God (Beliefs).
Agree 6703 515 312 704 603 347 998 937 550 794 943
67% 51% 31% 70% 60% 35% 96% 94% 55% 78% 94%
Disagree 2928 453 652 245 383 577 33 55 286 227 17
29% 45% 65% 25% 38% 58% 3% 5% 29% 22% 2%
Don't know 437 34 37 51 20 76 7 8 164 - 40
4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 8% 1% 1% 16% - 4%
The world would be a more peaceful place if people didn't believe in God (Higher power)
Agree 1050 62 289 114 84 96 99 56 79 160 11
10% 6% 29% 1% 8% 10% 10% 6% 8% 16% 1%
Disagree 8532 916 669 838 893 760 898 924 822 861 951
85% 91% 67% 84% 89% 76% 87% 92% 82% 84% 95%
Don't know 486 24 43 48 29 143 41 20 99 - 38
5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 14% 4% 2% 10% - 4%
Religion is a cloak for politics.
Agree 2709 219 370 226 408 99 96 168 289 486 348
27% 22% 37% 23% 41% 10% 9% 17% 29% 48% 35%
Disagree 6461 744 587 708 509 782 827 708 558 535 504
64% 74% 59% 71% 51% 78% 80% 71% 56% 52% 50%
Don't know 897 39 44 66 89 119 115 124 153 - 148
9% 4% 4% 7% 9% 12% 11% 12% 15% - 15%
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Table 4

Q.4 Here are some things people have said about themselves and their view of religion and God.
For each one | read out please say whether you agree or disagree.

Base: All respondents

Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
I'm not against God (A higher power), I'm against the misuse of God
Agree 8643 817 816 782 919 880 879 907 906 890 849
86% 82% 82% 78% 91% 88% 85% 91% 91% 87% 85%
Disagree 1045 152 159 153 71 78 116 67 40 131 77
10% 15% 16% 15% 7% 8% 11% 7% 4% 13% 8%
Don't know 380 33 26 65 16 43 43 26 54 - 74
4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% - 7%
| blame people of other religions for much of the trouble in this world
Agree 2205 151 370 325 173 145 84 230 234 257 236
22% 15% 37% 33% 17% 15% 8% 23% 23% 25% 24%
Disagree 7178 827 611 622 812 771 910 553 653 764 654
71% 83% 61% 62% 81% 77% 88% 55% 65% 75% 65%
Don't know 685 24 20 53 21 83 44 217 113 - 110
7% 2% 2% 5% 2% 8% 4% 22% 11% - 1%
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Table 5
Q.5 Who is more influential in the world today god or David Beckham/Oprah Winfrey/Sachin Tendulkar?
Base: All respondents

Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Unweighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
God 7929 763 558 785 948 528 1027 984 634 761 941
79% 76% 56% 79% 94% 53% 99% 98% 63% 75% 94%
NET: David Beckham/ 1131 207 366 63 46 202 11 2 73 154 7
Oprah Winfrey/ Sachin 11% 21% 37% 6% 5% 20% 1% * 7% 15% 1%
Tendulkar
David Beckham 877 - 366 63 - 202 11 2 73 154 7
9% - 37% 6% - 20% 1% * 7% 15% 1%
Oprah Winfrey 207 207 - - - - - - - - -
2% 21% - - - - - - - - -
Sachin Tendulkar 46 - - - 46 - - - - - -
* - - - 5% - - - - - -
Refused 130 17 22 26 2 4 - 5 26 9 19
1% 2% 2% 3% * * - 1% 3% 1% 2%
Don't know 878 15 55 126 10 266 - 9 267 97 33
9% 1% 5% 13% 1% 27% - 1% 27% 10% 3%
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Table 6

Gender

Base: All respondents

Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Unweighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Male 5035 502 477 498 589 500 519 503 455 490 501
50% 50% 48% 50% 59% 50% 50% 50% 46% 48% 50%
Female 5033 500 524 502 417 500 519 497 545 531 499
50% 50% 52% 50% 41% 50% 50% 50% 55% 52% 50%
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Table 7
Age
Base: All respondents
Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Unweighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
18-24 1957 119 81 177 199 191 217 308 138 297 230
19% 12% 8% 18% 20% 19% 21% 31% 14% 29% 23%
25-34 2235 154 144 221 208 229 267 262 176 266 308
22% 15% 14% 22% 21% 23% 26% 26% 18% 26% 31%
35-44 2019 187 234 181 200 236 213 192 212 201 162
20% 19% 23% 18% 20% 24% 21% 19% 21% 20% 16%
45-54 1682 219 203 168 201 164 163 108 189 134 133
17% 22% 20% 17% 20% 16% 16% 1% 19% 13% 13%
55+ 2169 316 339 253 198 180 177 130 285 123 167
22% 32% 34% 25% 20% 18% 17% 13% 29% 12% 17%
Refused 7 7 - - - - - - - - -
* 1% - - - - - - - - -
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Table 8
Working Status
Base: All respondents

Country

Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon

Unweighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000

Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000

Full Time 4284 518 437 426 416 410 323 485 561 369 339
43% 52% 44% 43% 41% 1% 31% 49% 56% 36% 34%

Part Time 1086 119 149 133 41 42 191 94 22 130 165
11% 12% 15% 13% 4% 4% 18% 9% 2% 13% 17%

Student 1328 146 25 66 98 182 73 309 57 192 180
13% 15% 2% 7% 10% 18% 7% 31% 6% 19% 18%

Retired 1045 214 241 129 78 12 43 19 229 45 35
10% 21% 24% 13% 8% 1% 4% 2% 23% 4% 4%

Unemployed / Not 2198 - 141 172 370 354 403 92 119 274 273
working 22% - 14% 17% 37% 35% 39% 9% 12% 27% 27%

Refused 127 5 8 74 3 - 6 - 12 12 8
1% * 1% 7% * - 1% - 1% 1% 1%

Prepared by ICM Research Limited




Page 13

What The World Thinks of God

Absolutes/col percents

Table 9
Work Type
Base: All respondents
Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Unweighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Managerial/Supervisory 1831 279 295 148 155 284 72 194 115 152 136
18% 28% 29% 15% 15% 28% 7% 19% 12% 15% 14%
Skilled manual 1991 245 168 83 267 150 190 262 200 163 262
20% 24% 17% 8% 27% 15% 18% 26% 20% 16% 26%
Semi or unskilled 1248 64 105 189 20 13 246 120 210 180 100
manual 12% 6% 10% 19% 2% 1% 24% 12% 21% 18% 10%
Not Working 4571 360 407 367 546 548 519 420 405 511 488
45% 36% 1% 37% 54% 55% 50% 42% 1% 50% 49%
Refused 427 54 26 213 17 5 10 3 70 15 14
4% 5% 3% 21% 2% 1% 1% * 7% 1% 1%
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Table 10

What Religion are you?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Christian (Roman
Catholic)

Christian Protestant
Presbyterian
Evangelist
Christian Other
Russian Orthodox
Roman and Greek
Orthodox
Jehovah's Witness
Mormon

Quaker

Muslim/ Islam
Hindu

Buddhist

Jain

Sikh

Total
10068
10068

1589
16%

1281
13%

185
2%

27
487
5%
764
8%
72
1%
68
1%
17

*

4

*

2204
22%

897
9%

271
3%
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Country
USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
270 160 - 34 93 11 128 2 846 45
27% 16% - 3% 9% 1% 13% * 83% 5%
350 473 - 18 68 50 274 3 45 -
35% 47% - 2% 7% 5% 27% * 4% -
26 5 - - 132 - 21 - 1 -
3% * - - 13% - 2% - * -
1 4 - - - 1 7 2 13 -
* * - - - * 1% * 1% -
132 65 14 4 55 * 20 5 9 182
13% 6% 1% * 6% * 2% 1% 1% 18%
- - - - - - 5 759 - -
- - - - - - * 76% - -
4 1 - - - - - - - 67
* * - - - - - - - 7%
14 3 - - 3 - 32 3 12 -
1% * - - * - 3% * 1% -
15 - - - - - - - 2 -
1% - - - - - - - * -
- - - - - 2 - - 2 -
4 19 121 34 - 913 450 13 2 648
* 2% 12% 3% - 88% 45% 1% * 65%
4 14 - 825 - 53 - - 1 -
* 1% - 82% - 5% - - * -
9 7 - 9 240 5 - 1 - -
1% 1% - 1% 24% * - * - -
- - - 34 - - - - - -
- - - 3% - - - - - -
- 2 - 47 - - - - - -
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Table 10
What Religion are you?
Base: All respondents

Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon

Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Confucian 5 - - - - 2 1 - - 1 -
Chinese Traditional 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
(e.g. Taoist) * - * - - - - - - - -
Jewish 866 13 2 850 - - - - - 1 -

9% 1% * 85% - - - - - * -
Traditional African - - - - - - - - - - -
Atheist 828 84 155 - - 398 - - 159 32 -

8% 8% 15% - - 40% - - 16% 3% -
Agnostic 62 10 44 - - 2 - - 2 4 -

1% 1% 4% - - * - - * * -
Other 202 8 9 15 - - - 52 28 36 54

2% 1% 1% 2% - - - 5% 3% 4% 5%
Refused 157 58 37 - 2 7 1 11 23 15 4

2% 6% 4% - * 1% * 1% 2% 1% *
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Table 11
Country
Base: All respondents
Country
Total USA UK Israel India South Korea Indonesia Nigeria Russia Mexico Lebanon
Unweighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
Weighted base 10068 1002 1001 1000 1006 1000 1038 1000 1000 1021 1000
USA 1002 1002 - - - - - - - - -
10% 100% - - - - - - - - -
UK 1001 - 1001 - - - - - - - -
10% - 100% - - - - - - - -
Israel 1000 - - 1000 - - - - - - -
10% - - 100% - - - - - - -
India 1006 - - - 1006 - - - - - -
10% - - - 100% - - - - - -
South Korea 1000 - - - - 1000 - - - - -
10% - - - - 100% - - - - -
Indonesia 1038 - - - - - 1038 - - - -
10% - - - - - 100% - - - -
Nigeria 1000 - - - - - - 1000 - - -
10% - - - - - - 100% - - -
Russia 1000 - - - - - - - 1000 - -
10% - - - - - - - 100% - -
Mexico 1021 - - - - - - - - 1021 -
10% - - - - - - - - 100% -
Lebanon 1000 - - - - - - - - - 1000
10% - - - - - - - - - 100%
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Religion is a crutch for the weak minded /
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